

# 1454

TO Chester Howe  
1121 House Office Building  
Washington, D.C.

1938

Sept. 31                      Amount carried forward.                      80.50

Total      \$ 80.50

Paid by check No. 13743, dated Dec. 22 1938

HOWE CHESTER 2546 80 MO  
6/27  
WASH D C

BOOK-CADILLAC HOTEL  
Detroit, Michigan

67144

No. W67347

SEP 16-38	FORWARD	215.98	215.98
SEP 16-38	ROOM	2.65	218.63
SEP 17-38	LAUNDRY	3.35	221.98
SEP 16-38	LONG DIST.	1.20	223.18
SEP 17-38	ROOM	2.65	
SEP 17-38	TELEPHONE	0.20	226.03

BOOK- CADILLAC HOTEL  
Detroit, Michigan

HOWE CHESTER HOWE 2546 80 MO

6-27-38

W 67347

No. W67413

WASHINGTON D C

SEP 18-38	FORWARD	226.03		226.03
SEP 18-38	REBATE		0.83	225.20
SEP 18-38	LONG DIST.	3.75		
SEP 18-38	LONG DIST.	0.20		229.15
SEP 18-38	ROOM	2.65		
SEP 18-38	TELEPHONE	0.10		231.90
SEP 19-38	VALET	2.00		233.90
SEP 19-38	ROOM	2.65		
SEP 19-38	TELEPHONE	0.10		236.65
SEP 20-38	LONG DIST.	2.65		239.30
SEP 20-38	LONG DIST.	3.40		242.70
SEP 20-38	ROOM	2.65		
SEP 20-38	TELEPHONE	0.30		245.65
SEP 21-38	RESTAUR'NT	2.58		248.23
SEP 21-38	ROOM	2.65		
SEP 21-38	TELEPHONE	0.20		251.08
SEP 22-38	ROOM	2.65		253.73
SEP 23-38	ROOM	2.65		
SEP 23-38	TELEPHONE	0.10		256.48
SEP 24-38	ROOM	2.65		259.13

BOOK-CADILLAC HOTEL  
 Detroit, Michigan

HOWE CHESTER 2546 80 00 MO  
 6/27/38 WASHINGTON D C

W 67413

No. W 67671

SEP 25-38	FORWARD	259.13		259.13
SEP 25-38	REBATE		0.50	258.63
SEP 25-38	ROOM	(2.65		261.28
SEP 26-38	CASH		75.00	186.28
SEP 26-38	ROOM	2.65		
SEP 26-38	TELEPHONE	0.50		189.23
SEP 27-38	ROOM	2.65		
SEP 27-38	TELEPHONE	0.80		192.68
SEP 28-38	LAUNDRY	3.15		195.83
SEP 28-38	ROOM	2.65		
SEP 28-38	TELEPHONE	0.20		198.68
SEP 29-38	ROOM	2.65		201.33
SEP 30-38	ROOM	2.65		203.98
OCT -1-38	ROOM	2.00		205.98
OCT -2-38	ROOM	2.60		208.58

TO Chester Howe

1121 House Office Building

Washington, D.C.

1938			
Sept.	16	Long distance telephone call	1.20
"	17	Telephone	.20
"	"	Typewriter rental, one month	1.50
"	18	Telephone	.30
"	"	Long Distance	3.75
"	19	Telephone	.10
"	20	Long Distance	5.05
"	20	Telephone	.30
"	21	Telephone	.20
"	23	Telephone	.10
"	26	Telephone	.30
"	27	Telephone	.80
"	28	Telephone	.20
"	29	Taxi to station	.75
"	29	Train fare, Detroit to Wash.D.C.and return	45.00
"	29	Tips and taxi	.55
"	30	Train fare, Detroit to Cleveland and return to consult with Congressman Mosier.	15.10
"	30	Expenses in Cleveland (Hotel)	<u>5.10</u>
			80.50